it S S qn

“INENS -mﬁc—tss. c-ks!..mll-s :

OVEREAYL, SPECTPICATION 3h12

PR 33 I ON

fsH4



o ——

Tine

1. SCOPE .
%m- The purposs of this specification is to provide
¥3=149-F and
it m":ﬁ:‘::nm ReRrTass
m gn required with~
nqun suthorisad by titis specifics-
) tun cannot’ bo porformed ‘dm further authorisation,

L3 g-_tgmg%' o= Thls specification consists
of the pages listed below, in sk (#) denctes the pages. revised
by the current revision. o . )

_Pags  Date  Description of Bevishwm | Berial Rffectivity
1*  9.9-5  Record Revision Hecord Change
2 5=13~53 .o
3 5-13-53
4 5=13=53 .
5 5~13-53
é 5-13-53
.
9 51353
10# =954 Rovised to standaxdige on Record Change
s 9=G58 test oquipmmnt and test Record Change
T12R 9u9.5) procedures for MG-149-F Record Change
1% g.9.5, and MG-149-H Record Change
e G5l The- revised cation Record Change
15%; 9=9a51, . mmyum Record .Change
. 16w GuO5h Record Ghange
I Su9a5) Record Change
2 OG5, Delsted
2 9=-9=54 Delested
E ‘ - :
E.S388
1



2, APPLICABLZ PUBLICATIONS ‘
‘ : '
2.1 Specifications:
2‘191 Mo',' . '
-~ 087008  General Acceptable Quality Standards
— , , ,

2,2 Technical Ordera.- Compliance with this. specification
constitutes compliance with the technical orders listed below,

03545 Types MG-)49-F and MO-149-H Inverters,
dsted October 18, 1949 -

03-%-22  Blectrical Equipment - rm;zz MG-145F
Inverters, dated June 17, 1946.

' - -~
3.;: HEQUIREMENTS T )

? . 2
7 3.1 Parts Involved:

3.1.1 Parts Not Used.~ None.

-3.1.2, Parts to be Reconditionsd.- The following parts are to-
be: reconditioned in accordance with the instructions contained herein.
"Reconditioned” means the disassembly, cleaning, inspection and cor-
rection of discrepancies, .repair and/or replacement of components, and
modifications to incorporate changes in accordance with applicable en-

" gineering drawings to assure an operationally safe-and serviceable air-
craft, ¢ -

Type MG-149-F Inverter

Type MG-E;9-H Inverter )
94~32270-A Inverter (sNB-5 only)

2

3.1.3 -Parts to be Supplied New.- Kone,

T 3 o OVERHAUL SPECIFICATION
. ___ MODEL C-450; C~4H, AKD SNB-5
DATE REVISED Sesek 01"!.“ OVERNAUL SPECIPICATION | Pace
=—]. coreorarion | we g 2
Wishiia 1, Kansas !




cheer, mmme—— = ot -~

v bt e s o

< SO SN

3.2 Cause far' Rejection.- The- following specific conditions
as well as damage or wear which camot be corrected by one or more -
ot tho methods 1isted herein is cause for rajection.

3.2.1  Iype MG-Li9-F Tnverter:
. T -
3.2,1.,1 Armature Assembly.-
(a) Short circuited or open circuited DC srmature,
(b) Grounded motqr armature. .

3.2.1.2 Field gggg Assenblz.-

- ¢ (a) Short circuited or grounded mot.or st field
{b) Open motor shunt winding, . f e
(c) Open motor shunt field winding, -
{d) Short circuit in stator. )
(e) Open circuit in stator winding, |,
(f) Grounded field coils.

3.2.1.3 Governor Statiormary Unid.-

(a) Badly pitted contacts. ) ’ . .

32.1.4 Governor Rotating Uni .- . .

(2) Excessive wear at point of contact between spring and
ba.kelite button.,

(b) Dimple inggovernor spring eccentric and ca_nnbt be trued up. .

3.2.1 5 Filter Assenbly.-
(a) Short circuit in filter capacitor,

‘(b) Defective filter.

AL A ~GVERHAUL UL SPECIFICATION

WRIVYEN

8y

ENGMEER . - 5 MODEL C-45G, Hﬂ, AND SKB-5

APPROVAL v 4 DATE -REVISED Q‘.“ OIPGP.“ OVERMAUL SPECIFICATION PASE

— © CORP.ORAFION W 3312 3
5 Wiebite 1. Nensns -

e - s .




e e e e e Y e e L S S 1 s e e

et =

e o e e et e et e

e

Ty

et P D

LR G

3.2.1.6 Brush Ring and Holder Assesbly
{a) Grounded brush holder,

3.1 .2.7 m__o-

(a) Brushes worn so that brush’ hollu- spring is within
3/14~inch of bottom of -slot 1n brush holder,

3.2.1.8 Mﬂww

{a) Brush worm 80 that brush holder spring is within
1/8~inch of bottom of slot. in brush holder.

302-1-9 Bearings.~

(a) Excessively noisy or.defective,

302.1-10 Resistor or cﬂad“r-"
. (a) . Open circuit,

3.2.2 MG~ Inverter.- Those causes listed in Para-
phs 3.2.1.1, 3.2.1.2, 3.2.1.5; 3.2.1.6, 3.2,1.7, .2.1.8, and
3.2.1.9 above a¥so apply to Type MG~149-H inverter.

3.2.2.1 Field Ring Assenbly.-

{(a) Short ecircuited or open control field winding.
' (b) Grounded cantrol field.
3.2.2.2 Freguency Control Unit .- '.
{a) Open circuit in frequency control unit.
3.2.2.3 Rectifier.-
{a) Evidence of overheating .
(b) Speed and ocutput frequency outside specified limits.
. _ {?
L : "OVERHAUL
e 777 2 Bl d W A'non
[ ]
5 OATE AgVISED
APPROVML

MODEL C-45G, C-~45H, AND SNB-5

. qlnpl Qireraft

" 32
- Wishite 1. KReaser

OVERHAUL SPECIFICATION
CORPORATION




\
R e

| 3.2:24  Heastor or Gapssthor .- . '

(a) Speed and output frequency cutside upd.ﬂ.d lid.t-.

3.3 Beconditioning Operstions:

3e3.1  Zype MO-J49-F Inverter.-
(a) Dissasemble as follows:

(1) Remove covers and field and resistor leads from wnit.

{2) z:wo gomor -tnﬁonuy unit and governor rotating
t.

(3) BRemove brushes and mu-zeaung brush.

(4)- Remove filter wmit ind armature sssesbly.

(5) Remove bearings and field coil leads.

(68 Bemove brush ard ring holder assembly.

(7) Remove the resistor and the base.

(b) hapctmtpuuotmmtormnm

1

canditions.

(c¥ Clean component parts with oemuoddr. Polish commi~

tator with 4/0 sandpaper while simsture. ishrnia; m’
use f{le or emery paper or stops.

(d) Test -for short circuits in the t:leld ‘coils by

brushes from the comutator and applying ﬂmwm
terminal "D* of the. receptacle and the base of -the inverter,
.With governor comtacts e:l.ond, f.!n current dm-hould not
_excoeed 4.3 amperes. )

(o) : Check for burned out mmwrmmmm

governor terminal, Anopondrcuitbmtunludmm
bueotthsinnrtarhdiutdabmodmtmhtor. :

(£) Test for a shorted capacitor or opem filter coil in the

filter by removing the leads from the f1lter teradinal bosrd
mdapﬂ;dn;pueruﬁstutludtoﬁolﬂawndof

"-the receptacle,

-(g) Check the concentricity utummmmmrao-‘

tating unit by first connecting the shunt lead and the
resistor lead together. Make certain this commetion is
insulated from thd frams. With no load cn the inverter,

~

© CORPORAYION . " 3512

Wiablts ‘1, Reusae



~ 8B

(n) Adjwt the momlu follows: with the speed adjusting

(1) Replmwpu-urmdtobom«unmd/crm .
i hiscessary as authorized in Paragreph 3.4 of this .
cation. Refer to Tabls 1 of this specification for group
assesbly pu-ta list for mmbers of ronhcub.‘b parts,

© (3) -If necessary to replace brushes, wm replacement
of this specification. Insert a strip of 4/O sandraper

7/8-inch wide betweenithe mmoraﬂthmwm
the saqddmfmamnuﬁom:. dntdutho

to the commtator. At least of the brush
face should be in ealtllr!t with the commtator before the
brush is consideréd 1y fitted.  (The Jubricating

tion on the commitator. nqmmmmmmqm
& hours ab rated load. The total movemant of the brushes '
mmmxmmmﬂ&mutmﬁu
edge of the brush ring. | e
(k) nmmmmmmmmtmnmmuh
Paragraph 3.5 of this specification. NWOTE: During re-

assesbly apply & small amount of light gresss to the tip
. of the bakelite button of the staticnary element of the

'pnmrmdtotham.htbm:m .

DIVERTERS - . ;
-—-&“‘—:—4 L m -
“Ressh Qirpralt | OVEMEL SFOSFIGATION
CORPORATION s 3312
- . - Wiehlite L. .Resose - s




-y

()

" (a)

(e)

(a)

ey

()
(h)

3.3.0. 208 MU Taverten (outimed)

3.3.2 *Type MG- verter,-

(b)

(o)

Touch up rough spots ant scratches with paint. Use a
bmhmdptchcolorquwumuﬁs 3 '

Disassemble as follows: - )
(1) Bemove cover, fan, conducting brushes and Iubri-
cating brush, *
(2) Remove rilter unit and srmsture assembly. -
(3) Remove bearings and field coil leads, .
(4) Remove brush and ring holde? assembly, :
(5) Remove rectifier, capacitor &ad reactor assembly, ;
(6), Bemove terminal board, control brackst and base, - ‘

Inspect scmponent parts of the inverter for nonrepairubls
conditions, LA,

Clean component parts wdth campressed air. Polish comm-
tator with 4/0 sandpaper while armsture is turning, Do not
use or 0 .

Test for short circuited shunt field coils, with inverter

[ capaci;
clamp, the lead from the reactor terminal board and the leads
from "D¥ gt the filter, Apply a dielectric test vol-
tage of 500 volts between the yellow ground lead and the frame.

Test for short circuited control field coils, "with the inverter
disconnected, by unscldering the 1gadh from the black and red
terminals of the rectifier and applying 28-volt DC to the black
hadmdthorodh-d. The current should not exceed 3,2 amperes,

Test for open control field as described in Paragraph (p) abou.
Check the control field for 5 ground by mscldering the red DC

lsads ffom the rectifier and applying & dielectric test voltags
of500voltsbetvmthssoloadsandsrouul. o

T

o P mm“m'_'f TFICATION ] )
' ‘ MDR. C-450, C~4, AND SNB-5 ’
OATE REVISED q.... Oi!i!'l“ OVERNAUL SPECIFICATION rase

e r CO.’_OIA"ON " 3432 7
- Wiedite 1. Nanoas




i

(0

- {k)

(1)

frequency, the use of the following
new eom;pondh_ug].y low and high ocurrent limits,

Actual voltage _ = _&%‘WM x (.85) or (.95)

7he frequency can be determined by use of 4 he following

formla,

Check the condition of the capacitor by unsoldering the .
leads to both capacitor ¢
400 cycles across both terminals. The current taken by
the capacitor should be within ,81 to .92 amperes when
ed &t room tempsrature. These values will

dependent. on the voliage and frequency, In order to de- '

ponding low and high eurrent Umits,
Actual woltags _ Ac.t_%w x (.81) or (.92)

¥ake a rough check of the rect:iﬁer by ruming the inver-
without load, but with 2 DC voltmeter conmected &cross
the red-and black terminals, If the voltage is less than
-8 volts, .

“ lead on reactor and unsolder red or black lead of rectifier,
Apply 18 volts, 60 cycles across the AC terminals of the ..
rectifier. The input current flowing through the rectifier
under this condition should not exceed 0.114 amperes,
Ground test rectifier, reactor, and capacitor byap

60 cycles fiom terminals to ground for 1 second,

ter

1100 volts,

Actual frequency = Aetual'“gg x 400

and applying 115 wits,

3 .

o
N

’ ; : A . .
O e OVERBA UL SPECIFICATION |

MOOEL C-450, C—45H, AND SNB-5

ATE Revisto Beseh. Qirerets OVERNAUL SPECIFICATION [T

CORPORATION ' mo 3412 8
Wlebita 1, Kensas.




'=s

il

e e -

|

3.3.2 Inverter.- (Contimed)

(=) Test fora shorted capacitor o open £ilter in the
© fAlter by remo 1g the leads from the Tilter terminal -
board and applying power and a test load to the leads
instead of the receptacls,:

" (n) Replace any parts found to be defective and/or repair

48 nescessary as .suthoriszed in Paragraph 3.4 of this
specification., Refer to Table 2 of this specification
for group assembly parts list for nunbers of replacéable
_1:81'&8. ; :

(o) If necessary to replace brushes, proceed as outlined in '
Paragraph 3.3.1(3) of this specification, ) .

(P) Reassemble inverter ang functional test as outlined in
Paragraph 3,5 of this specifioa; m.

(1) Touch up rough ‘spots and scratches with paint. Use a
brugh and mitch color as near as possible, ) '

I'd

. 3.3.3 Inverter i

(a) Recondition and functional test using general information
contained in this ‘ap_eci.ficatipn. .

3«4 Authorizell Repairs:

3.bs}  Inverter Tpe Mr-lig.-

. " L 4
(a) File badly pitted governor contacts with a smoocth e
until at least 50 percent of theip faqes are smooth,

(b) Modity any inverters that do not lave decal, Part No,
"57101 with 36426 clip on brush holder and 56976 brush
lubricating, ’ .

(c) Turnbadly pd.tted' emtat..or wing a sharp tool,

3.4.2 * Inverter MG- .-

(8) Tum badly pitted commtator using sharp tool.

7

332

22D B [ EERT TR BRI TN —

- . 'M.c-asu,c-w,msm;s_
lroart umun’ Sesch Qirersit OVERNAUL SPECIFICATION | Pase

COI.'OIAY}OH o 3412 : .
- Wiehite g, Nuusas ) 3




£.3380

e — ZUVERTERS - MOTRL, C-%3, C-MAW, AND mEB-s v
2 g ) [

M{nodhn -M yler . o : R
-mm Mo D Mavie Mtvisto_fantesber O, 108k 000

35 _M_.-_u;!'-_ge.:

351 ‘ iko-% and -5y :
3-5-1-1 -—‘ﬂm
1 Resistor, 26,5, cbms Artifietal 1084,
115-volt emut.
2 Besistor, 35.2 chus Artifictal loas,
. 115-volt efrenit
3 Besistor, 2.71 chms Artificial losd
’ . 26-volt eirentt
5 IC Yoltmater, 0-30 volts I aput voltags _
5 IC Ammoter, 0-50 amps - IC input cxrrent .
6 4 Yoltmster, 0-150 volts Output veltase- 5
(400_eycies) .. :
7 AC Yoltmeter, 0-150. volts ; ol
(400 o 3 o 1 Output tage
8 . AC Ammster, 0-5 wmps Outpet curvent
. e (%00 3«&-.:)
Ammeter; 0-20 amps Output current
(400 cyeles)
1o Wattaeter, 0-1000 wmatts ‘Outpat mtts,
S (] quu) 150 wolts, 5 axps 115-volt mt
k] : m 0-500 watts OItut
. (%00 eyeres) 50 Volts, 10 anpé ; zs-nzt etrentt
12 ‘ 3:1 ?mv_m:-ta, 0-50 xill1- Setting brashes
s .- i :
(a) Miummmmr@tmns-mt eircuit.



L T —THVERTERS. = MOIEL C-k53, C-NSX, AND GNB-S

) ; 198D e BT 13,1953 '
Revised by:  Ted Tuylor - - . .
RITTON Y. D Taxis : ‘ mvisso_Sagtester 9, j0sk
-t ) . ' ¥ . I .
35411 Test Bguipment Bequived.- (Coutisued) > |

() mietﬁmmmmmr&qut
(c)fgu-eauuumtuas-witmm.

30’01.2 Test Procedure.- . .

(a) Vith prisary DC voltage of 28 volts applied betweer
terminal "p* (+)hlﬁnbuoottho,m(-),
ran the inverter at mo load. The "m0 10ad® curremt

mmmmm. .

() Artiffcial loats - 26-¥olt Cireutt.-
(1) A 2.71 ohm resistar provides & load of 250-volt . ,
: " auperes-at 100 percent power factor, rated-load,
. Mzﬁwltlg Wmh-hml#l. ,

(c) Artifietal Loads - 115 méeségut.-_z;i' ‘

(1) A 26.5 ohm resistor provides a load of 500-volt
speres at 100 percent power factor, rated-losd,
vhen 115 vo!.tl, k0O cycles, 1s. applied. -

(2) A 35.2 ohm resistor provides a '.I.M of 375-volt
amperes at 100 parcent power- fastor, three-
quarter load, when 115 volts, 400 cycles is

.,'»
. _\\“‘_

.. A _um;m_mut_hmmmmy._
(8) With primary D¢ voltage of 28 volts aply reted-load to

the 26-volt eirewit terminal *B"'and the base of
the inverter. The motor current should not excesd
25 amperes. . .

() -(Type JB-249X tnverter caly). Vit primry DC voltage of



N

immet) 2

() “invel Jonly). . With o primary D8 voltage of
o5 1oa2 to the 26-volt

27+3 m-,,mnm’w t " aad

2" of the Teoeptacls). The moter currest shoild mot

excobd 40 smperes, and the voltage of the 115-velt eirenit
should be .

1
5

$.3.1.2 Governor: Contasts.- _ . |
) A badly balokeged or pitted ares does not indicate de-
,(.‘_ fective contacts.. - :

.1.2 Isverters Type JG-149-7 and M0-1h0-1.-
: h.i.é.l. Armature,~

(a) Siight burning st all seguents is not necesserily evidence of
' s faxity armsture. :



T
. TARLE I
INVERTER ASSEMBLY, TYPE MO-140-F
PARY . - . PR -
NRER - 3 NOMENCIATURE Assy.
'zzzs: INVERTER hAssm 3 < TYPE MG-L4SF . i .
3630 Ring Assenmbly: .
~ 325 : . Ring-Fleld . 1
6328 - " . Stator-Wound . 1
2046 _ Terminal (Patton-MacGuyer) 1
#0373 - Screw-Stator-headless drive No.2 x 3/16 in, 3
307 Colls-dc Field(set of four) 1
_ %f35949. - Piece-Pols . - : N 4
12868 . Screw-Pole piece drive No.2 x 3/8 in.. 5
%5—&16—8’ . . Screw-Fole plece FH iron 1/4-20 x 1/2 in, 4
Bage - . . . 1
AN520B416~6 - . Screw-Base front Hi brass 1/4-28 x 3/8 in., @
105816zP Hashax\-Basg front flat steel .016 thick - 2
. 8255 ID x 495 in, OD - N
AN520B/,16-8 . Screw-Base rear RH brass 1/4-28 x 1/2 in, 2
*AN36LBL28 " Nut-Base rear elasti¢ stop brass b2Bx 2
, 7/16 hex-x 13/6) in, ‘ A
5684% Bracket-Mouit: S - 1 N
610" - - * Rivet-Bracket tubular .146 dia.ix 3/16 in. 4
) -(Tubular Rivet) S { . ’
36335 : . Switch and Lead Ass 1
26354KC . Switch-(Arrow-Hart Hegeman) . 1
. 56516 Plate~Escutcheon ... 1.
56559 ) Plate~Bngraved escutcheson 1
' 5h22 - - NBut-Switch brass 15/32-32 x 9/16 hex 2
‘ X 5/ 616 inv . ‘
1 5658 *  Insulation-Switch _ 3
; *222332 g:!;’;-B&u bearing- -de ’ %
NE shoulder -
#2133 - Screw-Cap ‘retaining £il1-hd iron No. 10-32 4
P X 7‘-5 jn. . .
35973 Brosh Ring and Holder Assembly 1. '
*56481 . Spring-Brush L -
#36032 . Clamp Assembly-Brush ring . 2
. MN365-1032 - - Nut-Clamp elastic stop steel No. 10-32 x 2
3/8 hex x 15/64 in,
36027 Resistor and Lead 1
56185 Washer-Resistor centering 1
- g I._,IM‘ : % ;
e OVERBAUL SP!CIIBATIOK
MODEL C-45G, C-45, AND SNB-5
Deock Qiroraft | OvIMWAUL sPrciFicavion ] Fam
‘CORPORATION )
* Wiheblte 1, Kenous .f 31'12‘ 13

T . N R By

- o 3 - - S = L | .
.- . - -

L)




ERTRCYPrTNEY

- e — . oo s o A——— — = - oo B e s et CUNURIPRP S )
e T e e s . 5

. :
~{-1038132P sma-aosmor B iren lo. 6-32 x 14!1/16 in, 1
... + AN365B632 . Nut-Resistor elastic stop brass lto.6-32 x 1
) - - 5/16 hex x 11 /6, in.
i w6026 - Armature Assembly-Complete 1 :
a0 - - Armature Assembly-Wound 1 -
#564,37 Washer-Ball bearing 1 1
#CWCE8502 Bearing-Ball(liew Departure) 2
Nut-Ball bearing check thick 1
#56552 Rut-Ball bearing check thin 1
. WAN935-8 MWWM&.&: 3
i . 3/64 thick x 3/61. in, vi
#1038§52P - Serew-Bearing fil-hd iron no.s-3z x 13/16 in, 3
#35933 : Cap-Back 1
#N960-10L ..ﬁ;/mthc:sz7men/&mx 3
o . 32 in,
#AN365-1032 = . - Hut-Rear cap elastic stop steel No,10-32 x 4
’ : : 3/8 hex x 15/64 in, - .
\-36021 . Totating Unit-Governor 1
. 36022 . Stationary Mt-aenmor 1
56453 - - " Button-Governor 1 1
T AN365B632 Hut-Governor terminal oluue stop brass 1 '
. . No.6-32 x 5/16 hex x 11/64 1in,
®ANS00A6~4; sm(m) T £il~bd steel No.6-32 x 1/4 in. 3
. 35961 . : Cover-Front cap oncloai.ng 1
d AR500A8-5 ,Serkw-rrhont csp cover m-hd steel No.8-32x 2
- % R 3 -
56078 - . Washer-Coverscrew retainer 2
36023 - - Brush-Conducting . b
56458 , ) -Cover-Governor enclosing ) 1
N50006-L scv-?:vmr cover £il-hd stesl No.6-32 x 3
| - . % in. -
#56028 Cap-Ball bearing dnst 1 .
56851 . Block-Filter mounting 1
. 36334 . Pilter Assembly-Radio interference 1
104324 - Filter-Less cover and four screws s
mamzqzz-ar Receptacle - 1
- 56880 . Sacw-l"iltermunﬁ.ngm-hdstul 4. |
3 No.6-32 x 2—3/8 in, .
3632, , _ Cover-Filter enclosing : 1
| WAN515<l-l Serew-Filter cover BH iron No.lp-ko x- 1/1. in, &
5691 . Bracket-Switch lo 1
500A6~3 W-Lock!ng bracket fil-hd atool No .6-32 2
- . x 3/16 in, :
v \
s INVERTERS - k .
MODEL C-45G, C~45H, AND SMB-5" - -
" DBossh Qirearait OvemnAUL sPgciFicamion | ease
CORPORATION w0 3412 N ™
Wishita 'l Raneas - | i




*AB535-0-3 :
NOTE:

. Brush ring and holder assenb]y part No. 35973, was. fumishod on origl.nal
contracts. On later contracts the tollowi.ng items are furnished in phce
of part Bo. 35973. 2

*36la87

mto-llm

R 1
Sem-um plate drive stesl i0.0 x 3/16 in. jl;_

Brush Ring and Holder Assembly h §
#56976 - . Brush-Lubricating 1
Co
- ' ‘
*Interchangeable parts - ) \
- #Parts not recommended for service replacement /'\
.'//
’
- ‘ .

" INVERTERS

———— et o mea =

- MODEBL C-45G, C-458, AND SNB-5 :

Qeoeh (iveraft | OVERMAUL SPECIFICATION | PME

'~ COXPORATION (T TALS i5
Wiebite I, Rensns

- v



- n -
! INVERTER ASSEMBIY, TYPE MG-L,®

25281 IRVERTER ASSEMBIY~TYPR MG-1/5H 1
105996 ;o Ring Assembly-Field and frequency - 3
- control unit completsé
28915 . li.nghuub]:-tield pﬁh phm Mor -1
436841 : ‘ 1
* 9905~026. lln ri.ng elastic clinch brass é
' (nnﬂ.c Stop Wat) -

f36827 : 1

4503 Ti3-Ameal - Scmsuf.orw drive No,2 x 3/16 in.3
Commércial - Lead-Rectifier to filter-wire single 1 ]

' : conductor stranded No,16 red cotton :
wrap 1/64 in. wvall synthetic rubber d
cotton braid cover . _ .
36845 o Coils-dc Field(set of 4) . 1
5959 Piece-Pole b
1060{2 - Screw-Fole piece hsadless drive No 2x 4
L . 3/8 in,

WAN 5054168 ’ - Screw-Fole piece FH :I.ron 1/!.«-20 x1/2 in. 4
36750 Base 1
AN960-416 Washer-Base rear flat 1/uth1ckx 2

i . - +255 ID x 489 in, OD
AN501A416-1) chz-zec rear fil-hd iron 1/!;-28 x 2
WN364B,428 _ - Nut4Base rear elastic stop brass 1/4-28 2
‘ . x 7/16 hex x 13/6k in, .
AN9360106 . Lockwasher-Base tront(Shakeproof 2
. ' llo.m)
AN501A416~10 . er;;-Base front’ £11-hd iron 1/4-28 x 2

T . in. .

Not Suppiied Unit~-Prequency eonf.rol(neta:us on Dwg 1
2 Céaplete 25281)
36848 Eracket Assembly’ 1

- ANS0JAB10-8 - Serew-Frequency control rear m-hd h

brass No.10-32 x 1/2 in, .
57510 Screw-Erequency’ control front fil-hd 2
brass No.10-32 x 9/32 in, j

Resek: ﬂiunﬁ NN APROITIGRTION | At
_ CORPORATION _mo. 31.12 N 15
Wiebita L. Namsne




g et

R

9-9-54- | wiekite L Ruwese

36955 Reactor Assembly 1
AN515a6=5. Mm/lé r B iron No.6=32 x 4
5/16 in :
: 25?357 Capacitor{General moctric) 1
Clamp-Capacitor : 1
57217 ©  Washer-Clamp flat brass 016 thick 1
2 : Om m x 0330 in-
AN51§-6-7 Sorew-Clamp m iron No.6-32 x }/24n, 1
5754 Support-Capaci: 1
M-sw ‘ Rdg‘:nﬁglaﬂm(hdun Telephone 1
Raddo .
 AR50046=5 ‘Screw-Rectifier front fil-hd steel 2
”06-32 X 5/16 in. -
*AN50046~4;- Screw-Rectifler rear fil-hd steel 2
No.6~32 x 1/‘ in. .
Commercial Lead-Rectifier to uplcitob-viro b 8
o single .condustor stranded !lo.ls
- black eottam wrap 1/64 in. wall
’ -synthetic rubber cotten braid cover
. 105075 - . Insulation~Capacitor and resector 1
T 36882 Board Assembly~Voltage ad.jum
AN515-5-6 Screw-Voltage adjustment board 2
iron No.6-32 x 3/8 in.

508 Connector-Torxinal 1l
AR515B6=7 Scr«-eomu/l6 = ctor RHbrassiNo.6-32 x .2
21185 Lead Assembly-Voltage adjustment 1

board to filter )

. 3017 Terminal-Lead{Patton-MacGuyer) 1l
57513 Insulator-Voltage board b
36880 - CoverwFreguency controlimit 1l
AN515-6-6 Screw-Cover BH iron No.6~32 x 3/8. in. 4
36849 Enclosure Assembly-Front cap and fan 1

#56436 Ring-Ball bearing shoulder . : 1

"2]133_ . Sﬂ‘ﬂ'—(’;{6 rcbnin.i.ng £il-hd iron lo.10-32 h

1 N 7-5 hl.

*36487 Brush Ring and Holder Assembly l
*56481 Spring-Brush b
6032 Clamp Lsaﬂly-&mhi.ng ’ 2
MN365-1032 Nut-Clamp elastic stop steel No,10~32 x 2

3/8 hex x 15/64 in, -
103693 . Washer-Brush holder flat brass 1/32 thieck 2
i x ,200 ID x 5/8 ‘-n. -
AN364H1032 llut-Bmah holder elastic stop brass No. 10- 2
32 x 3/8-hex x 11/64 in.

#36026 .Armature Assembly-Complete 1l
. _ OATY. 1S8UED OVERBAUL SPECIFICATION
7%. L | TRVESTIES -

; L gu. C-45G, H‘Jﬂ, AND SNB-5
WV, BATE REVISED q“,‘ Qirersft OVERMAUL SPECIFICATION | PASE
"CORPORATION % 3312 17"




s

Armature Assembly-Hound

20471 . 1

*56437 . Washer-Ball bearing clamping i

Hecegs02 _ Boarlng-m.l(lcu Departure) 2

B 54165  Nut-Ball bearing check thick 1

- ¥56552 - Nut+Ball b check thin 1

*AN935-8 . Was: screw Kantlink lock Ms.8 x 3.

co. /& Ahick x- 3/61. in, wide

*1038252P - 13/ lzearing £41-hd iron 10.8-32 x 3

5!;335;80‘.181 - nm-nm;(rm) i

*AN960-10L : washor-nack cap 1at steel 1/32 thick A

© . x13/64 ID x 7/16 in. 0D .
- *AN365-1032 - 1 .Rut-Back cap elastic atop stoel No.10=32 L
) x3/8 b!x x 15/64 in,

. 36878 Fan Assenbly 1

57599 S Screw~Fan Ko0.10-32 x 3/k 4n. 1

36829 iy Brush~-Conducting A

* . Brush-Lubricating N T

36831 s . Cover-Front cap enclosing 3

AN515-636 ‘ Screw-Front cover BN iren no.6-32 x 3/8 in. 3

564,38 . .. Cap-Ball bearing dust 1

57525 : Block~Filter mounting 1

36835 © Filter Assembly-Radio interference 1

AN3102=22~4P Receptacle 1
10608428 4 Screw-Receptacle ﬁ.lahd steel No. 6-32 L

o x 2-3/k in, "
AN501AB10-8 : ) Seren-li‘ill/ ter rear f£il-hd bma No.10-32 2
. . x1/2 in,

57510 . Screw~Filter front £11-hd brass ¥o,10-32 - 1

. - x 9/ 32 j-na -

- 1 36870, . Cover-Filter enclosing complete 1

MH515-4-4 +  Screw-Filter cover RH iron No.4-40 x 1/1. in. 4

} FPlate-Name 1

*AN535-0-3 . ’ Screw-!!m plate drive No.0 x 3/16 in. &

»

%Ipterchangesble paris *
#Parts not recommended for serr.lce replacemant

~OVERBAUL SPECIFICATION
INVERTERS -
MODEL C-453, Mﬂl AND 53-5
"~ Qeeeh Qireratt OVEANAUL SPECIFICATION | Pase
sothoraion | w3012 18

.




e i

R

R AL Ay

R e ————— .

TS e

"R

& °

P

m -
NODEL C<45G, C-i5H, AND SNB-5

~GVERBAUL SPECIFICATION
VERTERS

AEnb Qirsreft
" CORPORATION
Wieblie 1. Nosses

OVERNAUL SPECIFICATION -
o2z

Past
19

&
;
L]
& .
) .
1
. ‘J '
3
i
v
WAITYEN.
/
APPAGYAL
s.-9888 -.



